
Interested Bidders List

Company Name First Name Last Name E-mail Address
1 Abood Properties Jerome Abood Jerome@aboodproperties.com
2 Academy of America Andrew Burks LMason@charteracademies.com
3 Advance Newspapers news@advancenewspapers.com
4 Advantage Consulting Group, Inc. Derek Albert dsalbert06@aol.com
5 Al Elder Al Elder al_elder@hotmail.com
6 American Arab Chamber of Commerce Nasser M. Beydoun www.americanarab.com
7 American Blinds Samuel S SamuelS@americanblinds.com
8 Apexco Developments (USA) Corporation Edward Foley edfoley@apexco.com
9 Arcade Realty and Inv. Co. Sanford Litinsky arcaderealty@sbcglobal.net

10 Arco Construction Company David C. Drouillard ddrouillard@arco1952.com
11 ASHAI, LLC David Fagan ashai-llc@comcast.net

12 ASTI Environmental Doug Brown
dbrown@asti-env.com
dbrown@asti-env.com

13 Atwell-Hicks Bob Terry Rterry@atwell-hicks.com
14 Awhad Trading Corp. Abdulla Saaidi asaaidi@yahoo.com
15 Axial Group Peter Fletcher prfletcher@axialgrp.com
16 Bank One Commercial Banking Thomas DuMont thomas_dumont@bankone.com
17 Barnstormer Robert Cortis cathy@barnstormerisfun.com
18 Beck Companies Earl LaFave earll@beckcompanies.net
19 BNS Holdings Bob Nikolich bob@advanced-company.com
20 Broookside Communities Kenneth B. Lipschutz kenl@brooksidecommunities.com
21 Brownfield Restoration Group, LLC Grant Cushing BRGroup@Frontiernet.net
22 BulkNuts4You Sallie Meyer SallieMeyer@aol.com
23 Butzel Long Beth Gotthelf GOTTHELF@butzel.com
24 C B Richard Ellis Jeff Barnes jeffbarnes@cbre.com
25 C.B. Richard Ellis Mimi Sale mimi.sale@cbre.com
26 Century 21 Brookshire Lev Levin levlevin1@ameritech.net
27 Champion Apartments William Brumm mqtbrumms@msn.com
28 City Center Development, LLC Gheorghe Pusta pustaghe@hotmail.com
29 CME Stephen Helmen Shelmen@cme.com
30 Coldwell Banker Schweitzer Perry Gatliff pgatliff@hotmail.com
31 Coleman Homes & Realty Inc. Ron Coleman ronaldjcoleman@comcast.net
32 Corporate Real Estate & Economic Incentive Advisor David M. Jeup wesellhouses@direcway.com
33 Creative Commercial Real Estate, Inc. Michael Dudash mdudash@twmi.rr.com
34 DAP Investments Daniel Kukes kukes@dapinvestments.com
35 Denha Properties Kevin Denha kevin@denha.us

Page 1



Interested Bidders List

Company Name First Name Last Name E-mail Address
36 Dickinson Wright PLLC W. Anthony Jenkins wjenkins@dickinsonwright.com
37 Distinctive Development LLC Susan Arnold Sarnold939@aol.com
38 Donald  W. Pelland Esq. Donald W. Pelland Esq. dwpella@aol.com
39 Duane Geiger Duane Geiger Dewdrops@torchlake.com
40 EGI/Edwards Group EGI / Edwards Group Mailroom@EGIarchitects.com
41 Englehart Realty & Investment Inc. Denny McGee Dennym4574@aol.com
42 ERA Ford Bill Hammons wesellhouses@direcway.com
43 Eyde Company Michele Abbruzzese mabbruzzese@gmail.com
44 Eyde Company Mark Clouse clouse@eyde.com
45 Farbman Group Harold Stulberg stulberg@farbman.com
46 Friedman Real Estate Dean Anos Dean.Anos@freg.com
47 Friedman Real Estate Group Rob Hibbard  robert.hibbert@freg.com
48 Friedman Real Estate Group Rob Hibbert Robert.Hibbert@freg.com
49 Friedman Real Estate Group Scott Rubin scott.rubin@freg.com
50 Genesys Community Developmen Corporation Dominique R. Bowman genesysgroup@sbcgloval.net
51 Gentilozzi Real Estate Inc. Tony Gentilozzi tag163@hotmail.com
52 Geo Target Systems LLC Mark Perkoski mperksoki@geotargetsystems.com
53 Giles Real Estate, Inc. Brian Giles bg@theparkshelton.com.
54 Ginger Burke-Miller Ginger Burke-Miller jgmiller@cac.net
55 Green Oak Township Ginger Burke-Miller Ginger.burke-miller@twp.green-oak.mi.us
56 Group Ten Properties, LLC Roger Snider rogersnider@comcast.net
57 Grubb & Ellis Christopher Beckering chris.beckering@paramountprop.com
58 Grubb & Ellis Jeffrey Bell mike.gerard@grubb-ellis.com
59 Home Instead Senior Care Shannon Wygant swkc@homeinstead.com
60 Howard Schwartz Sandy slb@Howardschwartz.biz
61 Hubbell Group Colin Hubbell hubbellgroup@juno.com
62 Humenich Lisa Humenich Lhumenick@Broadmoorfinancial.com
63 Insite Commercial Group Adam Goodman agoodman@insitecommercial.com
64 Insitecommercial.com Adam Ossipove aossipove@insitecommercial.com
65 Jonna Construction Company, LLC Carol Brown fgjonna@jonnaco.com
66 Karoub Associates Gregory Eaton geaton@karoubassociates.com
67 KC Home Repairs Kenneth Foskey kc_homerepairs@yahoo.com
68 Keller Williams Danielle Moore free2916@yahoo.com
69 Keller Williams Clarkston Market Center Amy Haas amyhaas@kw.com
70 Keller Williams Realty Mike DePlanche Mike@mikedeplanche.com
71 Keller Williams Realty Sandy Sharp ssharp@ismi.net
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72 Kirco Development Corporation Clifford Aiken cliffaiken@kirco.com
73 KL2 Consulting LLC LaRonda Edmond larondajavae25@yahoo.com
74 Krakow & Company LLC Marc Krakow mkrakow@lochenheath.com
75 Lakeshore Engineering Services Avinash Rachmale Avinashr@lakeshoreeng.com
76 Liberty Hall Advisors, LLC John Buttarazzi jbuttarazzi@libertyhalladvisors.com
77 LTM Incorporated Larry T McKnight LLC larry@ltmcompanies.com
78 Ludwig Seeley Real Estate David Bull  info@ludwigseeley.com
79 M & M International Minal Patel ambicainternational@yahoo.com
80 Maple Leaf Development, LLC Matthew R. Showalter mshowalter@journey.com
81 Miller Canfield Paddock and Stone PLC David L. Jarvis Jarvis@MillerCanfield.com
82 MTC Associates George Nyman gmn@ppmmgt.com
83 NAI Farbman Group Gary Davis info@farbman.com
84 NAI Farbman Group Andrew Farbman info@farbman.com
85 NAI Farbman Group Burton Farbman info@farbman.com
86 NAI Farbman Group David Farbman info@farbman.com
87 Nelson Companies David Nelson DRNelson@nelsoncos.com
88 NeoPhase Properties, Inc. Allen Drouare allen@QCRL.com
89 New Center Council, Inc. Karen M. Gage kgage@newcenter.com
90 Next Generation Services Group Joe Klosterman Jklosterman@ngsg1.com
91 One Block LLC Philip Mason Erek Walter pmason@designcouncil.us
92 Orton Development Inc. Leslie Clay gherbert@ortondevelopment.com
93 Palco Construction Company Nicholas Palermino nicola@wideopenwest.com
94 Pegasus Theatrical, Inc. Jeffrey M. Sanbom Jeff@PegasusTheatrical.com
95 Pitcairn Proprties Al Fratoni afratoni@pitcairnproperties.com
96 PPG Industries/Pitsburgh Paints Mike Moran mikesw@ismi.net
97 Preferred Real Estate Advisors, Inc. Ryan Dickey rdickey@preferredrealestate.com
98 Preview Properties Joe Panessidi jmp@previewproperties.com
99 Progressive Realty Ian Burnstein iburnstein@progressiveland.com

100 PWR&W Louis Wilder louiswilderjr@wildergroup.net
101 RD and EJ LLC Richard Kuhn rdkuhn@sbcglobal.net
102 Re/Max Real Estate Professionals Roberto Larrivey rlarrivey@yahoo.com
103 Red Carpet Langdon Realty Norah Langdon Jazzienora@aol.com
104 ReMax Pavillion Imad Faraj Ihf1022@yahoo.com
105 RKG & Associates Robert Shampine rshampine@comcast.net
106 Robert Davis Robert Davis davisr15@michigan.gov
107 Robertson Brothers Company Hunter Korth hkorth@robertson-brothers.com

Page 3



Interested Bidders List

Company Name First Name Last Name E-mail Address
108 Salt Land Works James Faycurry jim@slworks.com
109 Sam Eyde Management Company Bill Shroeger Wshroeger@aol.com
110 Sanborn Management LLC Jon Campbell jcamproc@sbcglobal.net
111 Skanska Michael Leinweber www.skanskausa.com
112 Skyline Realty Group Timothy Cook shoundell@aol.com
113 Special Needs Incorporated Sherson Salman SNICM@comcast.net
114 Stony Creek Services Inc. Anton Corneillier alcornellier@stoneycreekservices.com
115 Summit Commercial Real Estate Services Alan Henry alanghenry@yahoo.com
116 The Farbman Group Inc. Douglas Fura fura@farbman.com
117 The Fehmi Group, L.L.C. Hassan Fehmi hfehmi@yahoo.com
118 The Real Estate Org T Dameron reoltd@sbcglobal.net
119 The Realty Company Joan Fiore Jfiore@wwnet.net
120 The Singh Law Firm, PLC Nick Talwar singh621@hotmail.com
121 Timmis Group, Ltd. Truman D. Timmis trumantimmis@timmisgroup.com
122 Treadwell Commercial Real Estate Nanci Tarpley nancitarpley@wyan.org
123 Trizec Jerry Burgess Jerry.Burgess@Trz.com
124 Vanguard Comminity Development Corporation Donna Williams dwilliams@vanguardcdc.org
125 Vega Development Group, Inc. Keri Sabbath ksvega1@hotmail.com
126 Voigt Ventures Scott Voigt vscottvoigt@hotmail.com
127 Waterfore Christian Academy Kirk Hensler Bud044@comcast.net
128 Zander Industrial Plaza Mariann Zander Zanderind@chartermi.net
129 Phil Anderson battlecreekdvow@yahoo.com
130 Edward Angellotti marysangeled@frontiernet.net
131 Carolyn B xtraeffort888@yahoo.com
132 Robert Barkham barkhamr@sbcglobal.net
133 Loni Bea LoniBea@aol.com
134 Deborah Bigler Biglerboys@aol.com
135 Dan & Gwen Bradish looni@jamadots.com
136 Becky Brosh becky@rkymtnhi.com
137 Joel Bruin-Slot jbs627@yahoo.com
138 Kim Burden KimBurden03@msn.com
139 Kimberly Burton BurtonK2@michigan.gov
140 Bob Bykowski rojoby@aol.com
141 Scott Bylsma sbylsma@ci.grand-rapids.mi.us
142 T Cekola airguy@chartermi.net
143 John Chartier Upperads@aol.com
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144 Hyacinth
Chidiebere 
Okwuowulu twinhychidi@yahoo.com

145 Mark Collins marklcol@umich.edu
146 Evelyn Danzy edanzy@yahoo.com
147 Mel Davis Jdavis727@comcast.net
148 Dave dbammer Dynamic-Investments@centurytel.net
149 Jason Denbow aquavt4403@yahoo.com
150 Anthoney L Drumm ramsrace@yahoo.com
151 Gilbert Faford gfaford@comcast.net
152 Gina Fathi b l >urs3311@yahoo.com
153 Bud Ferrell budferrell@hotmail.com
154 Talia Flowers talia.flowers@IRS.gov
155 Lawrence Fobar lfubar33@comcast.net
156 russell galley russellgalley@hotmail.com
157 Jeffrey Gardner jgardner@nortgagenorth.com
158 Perry Gatliff pgatliff@hotmail.com
159 Camille Gillard Tinyluv1982@aol.com
160 John Harris supertypeguy@lycos.com
161 Richard Hatkowski rickhat@aol.com
162 Cathleen Hawthorne cathleen.hawthorne@comcast.net

163 Bernd Herrmann
bernd.herrman@gm.com 
btlaherrmann@aol.com

164 Terrance Hickok terrancehickok@hotmail.com
165 Raleigh Hilla ralexander6669@yahoo.com
166 Henry Johnson caesae11@sbcglobal.net
167 Yvonne Johnson yjohnson77@hotmail.com

168 Kathy
Johnson 
Casares casakat9@yahoo.com

169 Keith & Nicole Kelley ker3812@earthlink.net
170 Lisa Kennedy lisa@lisakennedy.com
171 T A King kingtif1@aol.com
172 Todd Knuth knuthtodd@yahoo.com
173 Frank Kowalewicz frankk@elegantaluminum.com
174 Steve Kraft stevekraft@kw.com
175 Rebecca Kremer Halfpintmax@charter.net
176 Elna Kriby Ina5799@yahoo.com
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177 Richard Kuzma RJKuzma@aol.com
178 Joel Landy Cassave@aol.com
179 R.A. Lee Rlee1@kmart.com
180 Thomas Liegl Tmlieg@aol.com
181 Lori Lopez tripllll@yahoo.com
182 w. Shane Mackey shanemackey@gmail.com
183 Robert Mc Williams zeek1110@ameritech.net
184 Shane McDonald wicked102573@hotmail.com
185 Stepjanie McKire quindarogroup@yahoo.com
186 Herb Metoyer caneriver@ameritech.net
187 Mike Mierzejewski mike@airsystems-usa.com
188 Mark Mitchell mark@coppercom.com
189 Al Mulnick amulnick@gmail.com
190 Ms. Norris monekenorris@sbcglobal.net
191 Adam Nyman ARN@ppmmgt.com
192 Susan O'Connors trapper@topdog-is.com
193 Patrick O'Hara pvo@comcast.net
194 Gibbs P gibbsp@peoplepc.com
195 Darpan Patel dp5882@gmail.com
196 Dave Perrault daveperrault@chartermi.net
197 Ferol Preston Ferol33@aol.com
198 M Ramesy mrita_mi@hotmail.com
199 Diane Reinhardt Dianereinhardt@direcway.com
200 Jason Rhines Jason@expertservicesinc.com
201 Ram69 Rod ram69rod@aol.com
202 Francisco Rodriguez rosecater@earthlink.net
203 Delores Rollinson drollinsonppl@yahoo.com
204 Brian Rottinghaus bhaus1@sbcglobal.net
205 Joe S JoeS1948@aol.com
206 Tami Salisbury tami@eightmile.org
207 Alex Sanchez asanch64@ford.com
208 Brian Santruce santruce@msu.edu
209 Paul N. Sawyer sawyerpn@comcast.net
210 Ayesha Sayed syeda49508@yahoo.com
211 John Scarlett johnascarlett@comcast.net
212 Martha Shows Mshowsma@aol.com
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213 Bernard Sieg bsieg@keypropertiesUSA.com
214 Raymond Siegmann siegmann@pmenv.com
215 Dorothy Smith dorothysh@aol.com
216 Sue Southon ssouthon@earthlink.net
217 Samuel Stephens pastorstephens@yahoo.com
218 Laura Tarsa laura@tarsa.us
219 Michelle Thompson m_shell2@yahoo.com
220 Ida Thompson ruthboaznyc@aol.com
221 Terry Tincknell tinckn@hotmail.com
222 Robin Tobar robin5007@sbcglobal.net
223 Cathleen Treichel treichelc@michigan.gov
224 Dr. Tucker drtucker@sbcglobal.net
225 Jack Verhaeghe jack.verhaeghe@gm.com
226 Janice Whaley JaniceCWhaley@aol.com
227 Reginald Wilbourn atk2003ac@yahoo.com
228 Marie Williams smarie1210@sbcglobal.net
229 Mark Williams Williams@sbcglobal.net
230 Ryan Willis jerry.r.willis@wmich.edu
231 Todd Wohl twohl@premiereestates.com
232 Douglas Woods douglascwoods@yahoo.com
233 Julena Zrebski julez12005@yahoo.com
234 Doug 2abaddon@sbcglobal.net
235 Joshua Arritt arrittj@michigan.gov
236 Be4sure Be4sure@aol.com
237 crmx3d-taxlien@yahoo.com
238 dicks@crosswinds.com
239 Ekeq42 Ekeq42@aol.com
240 Garvin garvin1021@yahoo.com
241 Emily/AKA Caprice our_farm@comcast.net
242 Pat Cross pcrossev@yahoo.com
243 Rberry RBerry3000@aol.com
244 Susan Lackey slackey@econdev.com
245 vanhove54 Vanhove54@aol.com
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